$ $ $ $

GBP 11,448 3,944 - 336

EUR 1,298,289 2,703,809 - -

USD 15,895 26,528 108,703 47,039

1,325,632 2,734,281 108,703 47,375

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Group is exposed to GB Pounds (GBP) Euros (EUR) and US Dollar (USD) currency fluctuations.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the Australian dollar against the relevant
foreign currencies. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity
analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period
end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number indicates an increase in profit or loss and other equity
where the Australian Dollar strengthens against the respective currency. For a weakening of the Australian Dollar against
the respective currency there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and other equity and the balances below
would be negative.

Consolidated

Profit Equity

$ $

Year ended 30 June 2019

+/- 2% interest rates 10,000 (10,000)

+/- 5% in AUD / GBP 572 (572)

+/- 5% in AUD / EUR 64,914 (64,914)

+/- 5% in AUD / USD (4,640) 4,640

Year ended 30 June 2018

+/- 2% interest rates (40,050) 40,050

+/- 5% in AUD / GBP 180 (180)

+/- 5% in AUD / EUR 135,190 (135,190)

+/- 5% in AUD / USD (960) 960

This is mainly attributable to the exposure outstanding on USD, GBP and EUR currencies held at year end in the Group.

Interest rate risk management

The Company and the Group have minimised their exposure to interest rate risk as entities in the Group borrow funds at
fixed interest rates.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

/ 67SUDA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES / ABN 35 090 987 250

The Company and Group’s exposures to interest rate on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity
risk management section of this note.

Credit risk management